IAS 19 and FRS 17, as a result the implementation of IAS19 had no impact on the disclosures of pensions in the
accounts. However under IAS 19, Employee Benefits prescribes the accounting and disclosure by employers for
employee benefits to include and other forms of remuneration such as wages and salaries as well as pension benefits and
termination benefits.

The effect of adopting IAS 19 on the Statement of Financial Position as at 1 April 2008 was to increase creditor accruals
by £313k. The effect on the Statement of Financial Position as at the 31 March 2009 increased creditor accruals by a
further £40k.

IAS 16 Property Plant and Equipment

IAS 16 requires that each part of an item of property, plant and equipment that has a cost that is significant in relation to
the total cost of the item should be depreciated separately.
The effect of adopting IAS 16 on the Statement of Financial Position as at 31 March 2009 decreased overall asset value
due to an increase in depreciation by £497k.

Restatement of total reserves on transition to IFRS

 General
Fund

£000

Revaluation
reserve

£000

Donated
asset

reserve

£000

Pension
reserve

£000

Total
£000

Taxpayers equity under UK GAAP as at

31 March 2009 61,551 3,896 11 (1,967) 63,491

IFRS adjustments:

IAS 16 (994) 497 - - (497)

IAS 19  (333) - - - (333)

Total IFRS adjustments (1,327) 497 - - (830)

IFRS as at 31 March 2009 60,224 4,393 11 (1,967) 62,661

Restatement of Operating Cost Statement for the year ending 31 March 2009

Net expenditure for the year under UK GAAP   44,369

Adjustments for:

IAS 16 adjustment   •  497

AS 19 adjustment   •   54

Cost of Capital adjustment   •   (20)

Net expenditure for the period under IFRS   44,900

Restatement of Statement of National Assembly for Wales Supply for the year ending 31
March 2009

Net total outturn for the year under UK GAAP   44,010

Adjustments for:

IAS 16 adjustment   497

IAS 19 adjustment   54

Cost of Capital adjustment   (20)

Net outturn for the period under IFRS   44,541

85Section 09–   Statement of accounts

Restatement of total reserves on transition to IFRS

 General
Fund

£000

Revaluation
reserve

£000

Donated
asset

reserve

£000

Pension
reserve

£000

Total
£000

Taxpayers equity under UK GAAP as at

31 March 2009 61,551 3,896 11 (1,967) 63,491

IFRS adjustments:

IAS 16 (994) 497 - - (497)

IAS 19  (333) - - - (333)

Total IFRS adjustments (1,327) 497 - - (830)

IFRS as at 31 March 2009 60,224 4,393 11 (1,967) 62,661

Restatement of Operating Cost Statement for the year ending 31 March 2009

Net expenditure for the year under UK GAAP   44,369

Adjustments for:

IAS 16 adjustment   •  497

AS 19 adjustment   •   54

Cost of Capital adjustment   •   (20)

Net expenditure for the period under IFRS   44,900

Restatement of Statement of National Assembly for Wales Supply for the year ending 31
March 2009

Net total outturn for the year under UK GAAP   44,010

Adjustments for:

IAS 16 adjustment   497